CORPORATION OF THE VILLAGE OF COBDEN

BY-LAW # 1998-4

BEING A BY-LAW TO APPOINT A FIRE CHIEF

WHEREAS Section 207, Paragraph 45 of R.S.O. 1990, Chapter M.45 of the Municipal Act provides that the Council may by by-law appoint such officers and servants;

THEREFORE, The Council of the Corporation of the Village of Cobden enacts as follows:

A By-law to appoint the Chief of the Village of Cobden Fire Department.

WHEREAS The Council of the Corporation of the Village of Cobden have enacted By-law # 1987-12 to establish a fire department and,

WHEREAS the Council has considered a by-law to establish the position of Chief of the Department.

THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the Village of Cobden enacts that Mr. Wayne Heubner be appointed as Chief of the Fire Department to serve from January 21, 1998 and shall be on probation for one year and shall not be discharged without just cause, after a hearing before the Council.

READ a first, second and passed on the third reading this 1998.

17 th Day of February

REEVE

CLERK TREASURER